Audience – market, financial auditors

Cost to closure the mine tomorrow
Used to evaluate internal business risk

No discounting
Audience – internal

4

Basis for cash security, bonding
Adopts external rates for closure

Discounting rules vary
Audience – regulator

Regulator (financial assurance)

Financial liability/provision/ARO

Life of Mine cost estimate

Sudden closure

Types of closure
cost estimates

Traditional (Deterministic) Costing Approach

45Mine closure liabilities – Understanding the true exposure

• Quantitative risk analysis is performed

• Uses single-point estimate

• Components of a project: Assigned values + discrete scenarios = outcome might be for each

• Values are based on existing information, commercial experience and/or guestimates

• No attempt to assess the likelihood of each outcome

• Treatment of contingency – often arbitrary based on little understanding of risk

• Approach excludes potential interactions between scenarios

• Complex finance implications for companies and investors approaching closure

• Lack of reliable information to support project and investment and cashflow

• Lack of understanding where the focus of should be

Description -50% Most
likely

+50%

Line Item 1 $160,000 $320,000 $480,000

Line Item 2 $260,000 $520,000 $780,000

Line Item 3 $76,000 $152,000 $228,000

TOTAL $496,000 $992,000 $1,488,000

In this example a simple addition of the
worst-case, most likely and best-case
values for each line item creates a wide
variance between best and worst-case
totals

Closure cost maturity

46Mine closure liabilities – Understanding the true exposure Source: Sanders, J. et al (2024) – ACG Mine Closure Conference

Revisiting the Costing Approach

47

Towards
Traditional Method

Deterministic Approach

Limits or excludes uncertainties

There is not 100% confidence
in each line item that supports a

cost estimate

 The cost estimate increasingly
suffers from compound error

Revised Method